

Bid #19-30
Hampton Locust Grove Road at Simpson Mill Road Intersection Improvements
Bid Tabulation

					Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
					CMES, Inc. Norcross, GA		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC Lawrenceville, GA		Blount Construction Marietta, GA		E. R. Snell Contractor Snellville, GA		McCoy Grading Greenville, GA		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co. Marietta, GA	
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (GRASSING)	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
115	550-2180	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	104	\$36.00	\$3,744.00	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$60.48	\$6,289.92	\$45.25	\$4,706.00	\$40.25	\$4,186.00	\$76.43	\$7,948.72
120	550-2240	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	LF	32	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$85.63	\$2,740.16	\$51.25	\$1,640.00	\$45.95	\$1,470.40	\$89.35	\$2,859.20
125	550-3418	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	6	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,056.43	\$6,338.58	\$515.00	\$3,090.00	\$407.50	\$2,445.00	\$519.64	\$3,117.84
130	550-3424	SAFETY END SECTION 24 IN, SIDE DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,146.30	\$2,292.60	\$759.00	\$1,518.00	\$738.25	\$1,476.50	\$747.92	\$1,495.84
135	550-4224	FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	5	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$740.13	\$3,700.65	\$818.00	\$4,090.00	\$1,075.50	\$5,377.50	\$739.97	\$3,699.85
140	550-4410	FLARED END SECTION 10 IN, SLOPE DRAIN	EA	1	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,051.73	\$1,051.73	\$317.00	\$317.00	\$173.75	\$173.75	\$435.41	\$435.41
145	603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	SY	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$47.77	\$4,299.30	\$41.00	\$3,690.00	\$69.55	\$6,259.50	\$59.52	\$5,356.80
150	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	90	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$23.57	\$2,121.30	\$4.55	\$409.50	\$3.80	\$342.00	\$10.49	\$944.10
155	611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$966.83	\$966.83	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$326.35	\$326.35	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00
160	620-0100	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	LF	1,270	\$30.00	\$38,100.00	\$32.00	\$40,640.00	\$68.64	\$87,172.80	\$38.75	\$49,212.50	\$50.55	\$64,198.50	\$39.79	\$50,533.30
165	634-1200	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	EA	24	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$407.20	\$9,772.80	\$117.00	\$2,808.00	\$145.00	\$3,480.00	\$127.14	\$3,051.36
170	641-1200	GUARDRAIL, TP W	LF	605	\$25.00	\$15,125.00	\$26.00	\$15,730.00	\$25.30	\$15,306.50	\$25.75	\$15,578.75	\$26.40	\$15,972.00	\$23.00	\$13,915.00
175	641-5001	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,480.00	\$1,760.00	\$3,520.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
180	641-5015	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TP 12A, 31 IN, TANGENT, ENERGY-ABSORBING	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,217.50	\$6,435.00	\$3,280.00	\$6,560.00	\$2,640.00	\$5,280.00	\$2,925.00	\$5,850.00
185	643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	LF	215	\$1.00	\$215.00	\$1.50	\$322.50	\$1.27	\$273.05	\$3.80	\$817.00	\$1.70	\$365.50	\$1.50	\$322.50
190	668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	EA	1	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,322.10	\$7,322.10	\$5,090.00	\$5,090.00	\$4,009.95	\$4,009.95	\$4,537.00	\$4,537.00
195	668-1110	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	LF	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,079.81	\$3,079.81	\$344.00	\$344.00	\$279.90	\$279.90	\$306.00	\$306.00
200	668-7024	DRAIN INLET, 24 IN	EA	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,498.07	\$10,494.21	\$2,240.00	\$6,720.00	\$2,182.95	\$6,548.85	\$1,994.00	\$5,982.00
SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY)						\$1,312,536.00		\$1,436,392.75		\$1,442,446.49		\$1,471,403.50		\$1,598,143.10		\$1,605,111.35
205	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$561.00	\$561.00	\$463.45	\$463.45	\$500.00	\$500.00
210	163-0240	MULCH	TN	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$346.50	\$10,395.00	\$354.00	\$10,620.00	\$264.45	\$7,933.50	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
215	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,103.75	\$4,207.50	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00	\$1,639.20	\$3,278.40	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00

Bid #19-30
Hampton Locust Grove Road at Simpson Mill Road Intersection Improvements
Bid Tabulation

					Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
					CMES, Inc. Norcross, GA		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC Lawrenceville, GA		Blount Construction Marietta, GA		E. R. Snell Contractor Snellville, GA		McCoy Grading Greenville, GA		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co. Marietta, GA	
220	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	6	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$297.00	\$1,782.00	\$303.00	\$1,818.00	\$138.75	\$832.50	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
225	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	2	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$874.50	\$1,749.00	\$892.00	\$1,784.00	\$684.00	\$1,368.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
230	700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	100	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.20	\$220.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$7.50	\$750.00
235	700-9300	SOD	SY	850	\$6.00	\$5,100.00	\$7.00	\$5,950.00	\$9.35	\$7,947.50	\$11.25	\$9,562.50	\$13.00	\$11,050.00	\$7.25	\$6,162.50
SUBTOTAL (GRASSING)						\$21,710.00		\$18,300.00		\$27,951.00		\$27,430.50		\$25,275.85		\$27,862.50
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (EROSION CONTROL)	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
240	163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP RAP/SAND BAGS	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,778.70	\$1,778.70	\$3,576.10	\$3,576.10
245	163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	6	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$777.03	\$4,662.18	\$531.00	\$3,186.00	\$507.00	\$3,042.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
250	163-0520	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY PIPE SLOPE DRAIN	LF	64	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$18.00	\$1,152.00	\$23.01	\$1,472.64	\$18.25	\$1,168.00	\$24.45	\$1,564.80	\$17.53	\$1,121.92
255	163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP RAP/SAND BAGS	EA	2	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$3,325.76	\$6,651.52	\$417.00	\$834.00	\$455.60	\$911.20	\$586.11	\$1,172.22
260	163-0529	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BARRIER OR BALED STRAW CHECK DAM	LF	240	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.50	\$1,320.00	\$6.05	\$1,452.00	\$11.75	\$2,820.00	\$6.45	\$1,548.00	\$6.00	\$1,440.00
265	163-0541	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAMS	EA	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,668.55	\$6,674.20	\$1,770.00	\$7,080.00	\$1,336.10	\$5,344.40	\$1,219.70	\$4,878.80
27-	163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	4	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$163.90	\$655.60	\$382.00	\$1,528.00	\$431.40	\$1,725.60	\$225.00	\$900.00
275	165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	6	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$556.37	\$3,338.22	\$93.50	\$561.00	\$33.45	\$200.70	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
280	165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	300	\$0.80	\$240.00	\$0.50	\$150.00	\$0.83	\$249.00	\$0.09	\$27.00	\$0.94	\$282.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
285	165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	450	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.75	\$337.50	\$1.21	\$544.50	\$0.10	\$45.00	\$0.94	\$423.00	\$1.00	\$450.00
290	165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	250	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$2.20	\$550.00	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$1.10	\$275.00	\$9.40	\$2,350.00
295	165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$832.00	\$832.00	\$624.20	\$624.20	\$2,108.89	\$2,108.89
300	165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	4	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$197.20	\$788.80	\$162.00	\$648.00	\$15.75	\$63.00	\$105.00	\$420.00
305	165-0110	MAINTENANCE OF ROCK FILTER DAM	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$548.91	\$2,195.64	\$628.00	\$2,512.00	\$47.15	\$188.60	\$414.45	\$1,657.80
310	167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$281.00	\$562.00	\$82.50	\$165.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
315	167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$325.00	\$5,850.00	\$467.50	\$8,415.00	\$2,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$655.65	\$11,801.70	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
320	171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	600	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$2.20	\$1,320.00	\$3.75	\$2,250.00	\$2.80	\$1,680.00	\$2.25	\$1,350.00

Bid #19-30
Hampton Locust Grove Road at Simpson Mill Road Intersection Improvements
Bid Tabulation

					Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
					CMES, Inc. Norcross, GA		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC Lawrenceville, GA		Blount Construction Marietta, GA		E. R. Snell Contractor Snellville, GA		McCoy Grading Greenville, GA		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co. Marietta, GA	
325	171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	900	\$3.50	\$3,150.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.85	\$3,465.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.35	\$3,915.00	\$3.50	\$3,150.00
330	711-0100	TURF REINFORCING MATTING, TP 1	SY	90	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.50	\$495.00	\$5.60	\$504.00	\$4.55	\$409.50	\$6.85	\$616.50
335	711-0200	TURF REINFORCING MATTING, TP 2	SY	115	\$8.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$5.50	\$632.50	\$5.60	\$644.00	\$2.85	\$327.75	\$6.85	\$787.75
SUBTOTAL (EROSION CONTROL)						\$22,770.00		\$24,864.50		\$47,671.80		\$82,026.00		\$36,270.15		\$36,979.98
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (SIGNING & MARKING)	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
340	611-5551	RESET SIGN	EA	4	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$108.20	\$432.80	\$200.00	\$800.00
345	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	18	\$54.00	\$972.00	\$19.95	\$359.10	\$20.90	\$376.20	\$21.25	\$382.50	\$28.05	\$504.90	\$19.00	\$342.00
350	636-1041	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	28	\$49.00	\$1,372.00	\$21.75	\$609.00	\$22.00	\$616.00	\$22.50	\$630.00	\$38.65	\$1,082.20	\$20.00	\$560.00
355	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	81	\$17.00	\$1,377.00	\$9.25	\$749.25	\$11.55	\$935.55	\$11.75	\$951.75	\$18.90	\$1,530.90	\$10.50	\$850.50
360	653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	EA	11	\$92.00	\$1,012.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$108.52	\$1,193.72	\$95.50	\$1,050.50	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$85.00	\$935.00
365	653-0130	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 3	EA	1	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$178.75	\$178.75	\$196.00	\$196.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
370	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	3,820	\$0.60	\$2,292.00	\$0.68	\$2,597.60	\$0.70	\$2,674.00	\$0.63	\$2,406.60	\$1.50	\$5,730.00	\$0.56	\$2,139.20
375	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	1,335	\$0.60	\$801.00	\$0.68	\$907.80	\$0.70	\$934.50	\$0.63	\$841.05	\$1.50	\$2,002.50	\$0.56	\$747.60
380	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	135	\$5.50	\$742.50	\$4.75	\$641.25	\$5.18	\$699.30	\$5.60	\$756.00	\$8.50	\$1,147.50	\$5.00	\$675.00
385	653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	GLF	500	\$0.60	\$300.00	\$0.60	\$300.00	\$0.63	\$315.00	\$0.62	\$310.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.55	\$275.00
390	653-6004	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	SY	185	\$5.50	\$1,017.50	\$4.85	\$897.25	\$5.19	\$960.15	\$5.60	\$1,036.00	\$5.00	\$925.00	\$5.00	\$925.00
395	653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	SY	190	\$5.50	\$1,045.00	\$4.85	\$921.50	\$5.19	\$986.10	\$5.60	\$1,064.00	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$5.00	\$950.00
400	654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	EA	32	\$5.50	\$176.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$5.17	\$165.44	\$5.60	\$179.20	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$160.00
405	654-1003	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	EA	48	\$5.50	\$264.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$5.17	\$248.16	\$5.60	\$268.80	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$240.00
SUBTOTAL (SIGNING & MARKING)						\$11,861.00		\$10,247.75		\$11,162.87		\$10,972.40		\$16,180.80		\$9,774.30
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (TRAFFIC SIGNAL)	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
410	639-5000	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE STRAIN POLE, TP IV	EA	4	\$10,750.00	\$43,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,943.00	\$35,772.00	\$9,130.00	\$36,520.00	\$8,130.00	\$32,520.00	\$8,130.00	\$32,520.00
415	647-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO 1	LS	1	\$63,750.00	\$63,750.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$46,233.00	\$46,233.00	\$47,200.00	\$47,200.00	\$43,080.00	\$43,080.00	\$42,030.00	\$42,030.00

Bid #19-30
 Hampton Locust Grove Road at Simpson Mill Road Intersection Improvements
 Bid Tabulation

					Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
					CMES, Inc. Norcross, GA		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC Lawrenceville, GA		Blount Construction Marietta, GA		E. R. Snell Contractor Snellville, GA		McCoy Grading Greenville, GA		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co. Marietta, GA	
420	647-2150	PULL BOX, PB-5	EA	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
425	647-3000	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET SIGN	EA	5	\$4,650.00	\$23,250.00	\$3,650.00	\$18,250.00	\$3,256.00	\$16,280.00	\$3,320.00	\$16,600.00	\$2,960.00	\$14,800.00	\$2,960.00	\$14,800.00
430	647-3100	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN CONTROL ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$902.00	\$902.00	\$921.00	\$921.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
435	682-6233	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN	LF	735	\$3.00	\$2,205.00	\$3.05	\$2,241.75	\$9.90	\$7,276.50	\$10.00	\$7,350.00	\$9.00	\$6,615.00	\$9.00	\$6,615.00
440	682-8500	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY (AERIAL SERVICE POINT)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,145.00	\$2,145.00	\$2,190.00	\$2,190.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
445	682-9950	DIRECTIONAL BORE, 3 IN	LF	305	\$12.00	\$3,660.00	\$21.00	\$6,405.00	\$3.30	\$1,006.50	\$3.35	\$1,021.75	\$3.00	\$915.00	\$3.00	\$915.00
450	687-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING -	LS	1	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
455	926-2500	3G / 4G CELLULAR ROUTER TYPE -	EA	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SUBTOTAL (TRAFFIC SIGNAL)						\$162,215.00		\$130,946.75		\$117,150.00		\$119,482.75		\$107,550.00		\$106,500.00
TOTAL						\$1,531,092.00		\$1,620,751.75		\$1,646,382.16		\$1,711,315.15		\$1,783,419.90		\$1,786,228.13